Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14083-002006

# PATENTS ONLY

Commissionor for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or capy(les).		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Roger Proksch, Jason Cleveland and Dan Bocek	Asylum Research Corporation		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	6310 Hollister Ave.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Santa Barbara, CA 93117		
<ul> <li>⊞ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other:</li> </ul>			
Execution Date: 3/14/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	8; Patent No(s).:		
11/404,165			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes  No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
SCOTT C. HARRIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real	☐ Enclosed 図 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
San Diego, California 92130	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bocument.			
Scott C. Harris  Reg. No. 32,030  Name of Person Signing  Signature	December 18, 2006		
Sugraphic States organity	12000		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document; 4			

10692664.doc

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMBLE

Thereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsamile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

December 18, 2006
Date of Transmission

Signature

Jennifer H. Payne
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

DATENT

**PATENT** 

700302558

**REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0074** 

Docket No. 41369/LTR/A656

Joint

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Roger Proksch, Jason Cleveland and Dan Bocek, having a business address of 601 Pine Avenue, Suite C, Santa Barbara, California 93117, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled IMPROVED LINEAR VARIABLE DIFFERENTIAL TRANSFORMERS FOR HIGH PRECISION POSITION MEAUREMENTS, and executed by us on even date herewith and with claim to the priority of the following United States Provisional Applications: 60/250,313 filed November 30, 2000 and 60/332,243 filed November 16, 2001.

AND WHEREAS ASYLUM RESEARCH CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 601 Pine Avenue, Suite C, Santa Barbara, California 93117 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treatics and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 41369/LTF	L/A656	Joint
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto set :	ny hand this 14th day of March, 2004
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	Roger Prokech
satisfactory evidence) to acknowledged to me that h	be the person whose e executed the small i	Corthory Castillo. Notary Public, ally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument and n him authorized capacity, and that by his signature on alfof which the person acted, executed the instrument.
ANTHONY CO COMMENSION Motory Public No. 18 Bart a	AS. 11 6 1300: - 21 - California 5	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Color of Notary
	**:	*****
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hercunto set r	m - Comment
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	Jason Cleveland
satisfactory evidence) to a acknowledged to me that h	be the person whose e executed the same is	Notary Public, ally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument and in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on alf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
AN THONY CAS  AN THONY CAS  Appendix 130  Appendix Call	O forms	WITNESS my/hand and official scal.
Since the name Co		******

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 41369/LTR/A656

Joint

an Royalı

Dan Bocek

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On <u>More to 14, 2002</u>, before me <u>ConThony Costillo</u>. Notary Public, personally appeared Dan Bocek personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and/official seal.

Signature of Notary

LTR/amb
AMB PAS 000291 4 \*\*-2/19/09 4 16 Pet

ANTHONY CAST LET

Compassion # 13001

Morany Public - California

Anti-Purcara County

Lace Apr 8, 2005

Attorney's Docket No.: 14083-002006

## OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

# TO THE ATTENTION OF:

### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: (571) 273-0140

Number of pages including this page 5

Applicant: Roger Proksch, et al. Art Unit: 2862

Serial No.: 11/404,165 Examiner: Jay M. Patidar

Filed : April 12, 2006

Title : LINEAR FORCE DETECTING ELEMENT FORMED WITHOUT

FERROMAGNETIC MATERIALS WHICH PRODUCES A RESOLUTION IN A

RANGE OF MICRONS OR LESS (AS AMENDED)

#### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT, faxed this 18<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2006, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: December 18, 2006

Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32,030

Respectfully submitted,

PTO Customer No. 20985 Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130 Telephone: (858) 678-5070

Fax: (858) 678-5099

10692666.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (858) 678-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0078

**RECORDED: 12/18/2006**